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Intellij IDEA

Tea s Learning T Solutions Support Store

Intelld IDEA Coming in2022.3 What's New Features Resources [ Pricing

Download IntellJ IDEA

Windows macOS Linux

Ultimate Community

For web and enterprise development For JVM and Android development

Version: 2022.2.3

Build: 222434514
5 October 2022 Download .dmg (Intel) ¥ Download .dmg (Intel)

Release notes »

Free 30-day trial available Free, built on open source

System requirements @ Select an installer for Intel or Apple Silicon

Installation instructions

Other versions

Third-party software IntellJ IDEA Intell) IDEA Community Edition @
Ultimate



LeetCode Editor

o [} Welcome to IntelliJ IDEA

Marketplace Installed o

LeetCode

Editor

(i IntelliJ IDEA
Bl 202223 - leetcode]

Search Result... Sort By: Relevance ~

Projects

LeetCode Editor 543.8K tr4.37 shuzijun

Customize

&Eea
LeetCode wit... .
Leam IntelliJ IDEA 184K tr4.E8 Plugin homepage »

i 543.8K tr4.37
S8R v Code Tools 8.4 108 01,2022

Support for leetcode.com and leetcode.cn, can

LeetC... Paid [ Install |
4 10.4K 1r4.33

Introduction

Nowcoder Edi... [ Install |

+ 706
* Support for leetcode.com and leetcode.cr
* More tutorial please visit : here

* Y #leetcode.com¥lleetcode.cn, BT 54
 EZRMHERREE « MmHEENE



New Kotlin Project

[ ] [ ] New Project

Empty Project -
Pty ’ Location: /Users/kate

Project will be created in: ~/LeetCode

Maven Archetype Create Git repository

= JavaFX Language: Java Kotlin Groovy HTML +

Kotlin Multiplatform
Build system: IntelliJ Maven Gradle

JDK: =18 A B

Add sample code

© Compose Multiplatform
IDE Plugin
Android

To create a complex project, use the Kotlin Multiplatform generator.



LeetCode Editor

@ IntelliJIDEA File e e Preferences
Plugins Marketplace  Installed e «
About IntelliJ IDEA pEaEE==aceEBehavioy Q- leetcode] .
Appearance &eatrar LeetCode Editor Installed
Check for Updates_“ Menus and Toolbars Search Results (4) Sort By: Relevance ~ 15446K %437 shuziun
> System Settings LeetCode Editor Installed CoaEaR 54 108 o1
Preferences File Colors Rl L5046k a7
Scopes Plugin homepage »
Services > AEHIEEEE e I;ee(iod\e/ w:th tabuladong @ Support for leetcode.com and leetcode.cn, can test and subm
Quick Lists
Hide IntelliJ IDEA Ke::::;/anables h, I;e.e;f:d? fii:or .. Paid m Introduction
Hide Others > Editor
Show All _ Nowcoder Editor W
> Version Control 1729 * Support for leetcode.com and leetcode.cn, can test and ¢
> Build, Execution, Deployment * More tutorial please visit : here
QU|t lnteth IDEA > Languages & Frameworks

* ¥ #leetcode.comlleetcode.cn, AT S HE35 [a)#
« ERNAHERRIE - BHEENE

> Tools

Advanced Settings

Getting Started




Settings

« URL
« CodeType

« LoginName

> Editor
Plugins
> Version Control
> Build, Execution, Deployment
> Languages & Frameworks
v Tools
Space
Actions on Save
Web Browsers and Preview
External Tools
Terminal
Android Device File Explorer
Android Emulator
Code With Me
> Diff & Merge
Features Suggester
Features Trainer
Server Certificates
Settings Repository
Shared Indexes
Startup Tasks
> Tasks
XPath Viewer

Tools > LeetCode Plugin

URL:

LoginName:

TempFilePath:

Custom

Show Tool Icon

QuestionEditor: | Left

Show Topics

Code
FileName:
Code
Template:

Template
Constant:

Preferences
leetcode.com a CodeType:  Kotlin
xoolwater Password:
JUsers/kate/LeetCode/src/main/kotlin
Template LevelColour: Easy
Plugin Update Cookie
a showEditorSign
English Content Multiline

CustomConfig(help)

[$!{question.frontendQuestionId}]${question.title}

${question.content}

${question.code}

${question.
${question.
${question.
${question.
${question.
$!velocityTool.camelCaseName(str)

title} HBHFE T HEZM
titleSlugl FB#FE T two-sum
frontendQuestionld} HMBEHRE
content} i it

code} FLISHie ]

Hard
HTTP Proxy
ConvergeEditor

HtmlContent

ERFEHAREHNN (FAFEAS)



LeetCode Panel

[ NN ) login

help

Cancel

-
8
&
¢

W Project

Leetcote [No login]

‘:] E‘ C X Q lull' ‘* O
S Title
D {279)Perfect Squares

[1]Two Sum

[2]JAdd Two Numbers

[3]Longest Substring Without Repe...
[4]Median of Two Sorted Arrays
[5]Longest Palindromic Substring
[6)Zigzag Conversion

[7]Reverse Integer

[8]String to Integer (atoi)
[9)Palindrome Number
[10]Regular Expression Matching
[11]Container With Most Water

52.3%
49.1%
39.8%
33.8%
35.3%
32.4%
43.2%
27.3%
16.6%
53.0%
28.2%
54.3%

Hard

Easy

Hard

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



LeetCode Cookies
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[ ] ¢ LeetCode -

< C (@ leetcode —REITFEEE
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LeetCode pos JavaScript 8|4

iption with code THANKS2022 SALE ENDS in 3d 04:03:07

o .
aterview  Contest Discuss

st Biweekly Contest 92

ot Waalklu Cantact 221
> BERAE

Bast X%

f Annual Premium Subscription Deal
Hi LeetCoders 5 Apple F{5#Y JavaScript days, we are offering $30 off on our
annual premium subscription. You can purchase our annual premium subscription for a total
of just $129!  Use...

An anonymous user posted LinkedIn | Software Engineer | Bangalore

Education: BTech from Tier 3 college Years of Experience: 2 Prior Experience: SDE at a
startup Date of the Offer: Aug 2022 Company: LinkedIn Title/Level: Software Engineer
Location: Bangalore Salary: ¥30L Signing Bonus: 3L Stock bonus: $60K stock grant...

An anonymous user posted Amazon | SDE - 2 | Bangalore

Education: Tier-1 NIT Years of Experience: 2.6 Prior Experience: SDE - | at Fintech Date of
the Offer: Oct 2022 Company: Amazon Title/Level: SDE - Il Location: Bangalore Salary: 38L
Signing Bonus: 18L(1st Year) + 12L(2nd) Stock bonus: 20...

LeetCode's Interview C
Crash Course:
Data Structures and Algorithms

Start Learning

‘ Contribute

LeetCode Contest

- - ’
Participate and win your Q
prizes

Join Contest _—

Discuss Now

Share interview question
Get solutions

S

Let's Discuss



LeetCode Cookies

e

(‘ LeetCode

¢ LeetCode - The World's Lead! X =+

C (ﬂ leetcode.com

(=]
(5 J

H %) & »

SALE ENDS

1{ANKS2022

Explore Problems Interview  Contest Discuss

Join our Contest Biweekly Contest 92

Join our Contest Weekly Contest 321

[} login
ibscription

| $30 off on
1bscription for

ce: SDE at a
re Engineer
tock grant...

help Cancel

11er-"1 NI Years or EXp Z.0 Prior Exp Spe=rat Fintech Date
of the Offer: Oct 2022 Company: Amazon Title/Level: SDE - Il Location: Bangalore
Salary: 38L Signing Bonus: 18L(1st Year) + 12L(2nd) Stock bonus: 20...

LeetCode's Interview (-
Crash Course:
Data Structures and Algorithms

Start Learning

Want to contribute?
Hely

Contribute ‘

LeetCode Contest
~ —d
Participate and win your Q )
prizes
—

Join Contest

Discuss Now

Share interview question

v Get solutions

Let's Discuss

© DevTools is now available in Chinese!

Always match Chrome's language | Switch DevTools to Chinese sl R & VELE

& d Network  Performance » ©19 A1 | £

® O Vv Q | ([OPreservelog

All Fetch/XHR JS CSS Img Media Font Doc WS Wasm Manifest Other [] Has blocked cookies

Elements Console  Sources

(J Disable cache Nothrotting v = | 4 ¥ &

() Blocked Requests (] 3rd-party requests

50000 ms 100000 ms 200000 ms

150000 ms

Name X Headers Preview Response Initiator Timing  Cookies

[E) leetcode.com v Request Headers

common-libs.250011842.js :authority: leetcode.com

runtime.87724bff8.js :method: GET

global.edbfc4d36.js :path: /

index.4857ec0d1.js :scheme: https

vendor-libs.0f0931b52.js accept: text/html,application/xhtml+xml,application/xml;q=
new-libs.d88a363a5.js 0.9, image/avif, image/webp, image/apng, ¥/%;q=0.8, applicatio
index.dcdf75c4a.js n/signed-exchange;v=b3;q=0.9

index.13c64bdb6.js accept-encoding: gzip, deflate, br

49 /112 requests | 40.8 kB /83.0 accept-language: zh-TW, zh;q=0.9,en-US;q=0.8,en;q=0.7,ja-JP;q

: Console What's New x X

Highlights from the Chrome 107 update

Customize keyboard shortcuts

Customize keyboard shortcuts for your favourite
commands in DevTools.

Object highlighting in the Memory Inspector

Memory Inspector highlights all the bytes of a
C/C++ memory object.




[ NON
LeetCode src main kotlin  leetcode editor en 1]Two Sum.kt
g Leetcode [xoolwater] o —
§»3c»quom-n~:.an?o
B S Title AC DD F
. D [279]Perfect Squares 52.3% 0.0%
o [2]JAdd Two Numbers 39.8% 0.0%
— [3)Longest Substring Without Repe...  33.8% 0.0%
[4]Median of Two Sorted Arrays 35.3% Hard 0.0%
[5]Longest Palindromic Substring 32.4% 0.0%
[6])Zigzag Conversion 43.2% 0.0%
v [7]Reverse Integer 27.3% 0.0%
[8]String to Integer (atoi) 16.6% 0.0%
v [9JPalindrome Number 53.0% Easy 0.0%
[10]Regular Expression Matching 28.2% Hard 0.0%
[11]Container With Most Water 54.3% 0.0%
v [12]integer to Roman 61.5% 0.0%
v [13]Roman to Integer 58.2% Easy 0.0%
v [14]Longest Common Prefix 40.8% Easy 0.0%
[15]3Sum 32.3% 0.0%
[16]3Sum Closest 46.1% 0.0%
[17]Letter Combinations of a Phone ... 55.7% 0.0%
[18)4Sum 36.4% 0.0%
[19]Remove Nth Node From End of List 40.1% 0.0%
v [20]Valid Parentheses 40.6% Easy 0.0%
v [21]Merge Two Sorted Lists 61.9% Easy 0.0%
[22)Generate Parentheses 72.0% 0.0%
[23]Merge k Sorted Lists 48.5% Hard 0.0%
[24)Swap Nodes in Pairs 60.5% 0.0%
[25])Reverse Nodes in k-Group 53.7% Hard 0.0%

LeetCode Problem Generator

LeetCode - [1]Two Sum

< [1Two Sum

Content

Solution Submissions Note

Given an array of integers nums and an integer
target , return indices of the two numbers such that
they add up to target .

You may assume that each input would have exactly
one solution, and you may not use the same element
twice.

You can return the answer in any order.
Example 1:

Input: nums = (2,7,11,15], target = 9
Output: [0,1]
Explanation: Because nums(0] + nums[l) == 9, we return

Example 2:

Input: nums = [(3,2,4], target = 6
Output: [1,2]

Example 3:

Input: nums = [3,3], target = 6
Output: [0,1]

Constraints:

e 2 <= nums.length <= 10%

P T L Y

© 0o B

- N Q& D

Current File v

// 01
//Input: nums = [3,3], target = 6
//0utput: [0,1]

//

//

//

// Constraints:

//

//

// 2 <= nums.length <= 10°¢

// -10° <= nums[i] <= 16°

// -108° <= target <= 10°

// 0Only one valid answer exists.
//

//

//

//Follow-up: Can you come up with an algorithm
//0(n?) time complexity?

//

// Related Topics Array Hash Table

3AT YN A v

40398 *§

--BEGIN--
class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): In



Content Solution Submissions Note

Given an array of integers nums and an integer target,

return indices of the two numbers such that they add up to
target

You may assume that each input would have exactly one
solution, and you may not use the same element twice.

You can return the answer in any order.

Example 1:

Input: nums [2,7,11,15]), target ]

Output: (0,1)

Explanation: Because nums[0] + nums[1] 9, we return [0,

L3
Example 2:

Input: nums

Output: [1,2)
Example 3:

Input: nums [3,3), target 6

Output: [0,1)

Constraints:




W




— <

39 // Only one valid answer exists. ©1 A3 A1 ¥N A v
40 // L
41 //
42 //
43 //Follow-up: Can you come up with an algorithm that is
44 //0(n?) time complexity?
45 //
46 // Related Topics Array Hash Table « 40398 “F 1303
47
48
49 --BEGIN--
50 class Solution {
51 @ fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
Leetcode Console
2
> 2022/11/22 17:55:05
£ 5 DRz ENg
5 =4
3 =
& _ > 2022/11/22 17:55:10
n= .
. BRERIM:
o - WITHRS: 403 ms, T 60.65% HKotLinFR
g W 44 MB, HIMT 16.46% HIKOTLinF/>
3
[ I
P Version Control = TODO  © Problems [ Terminal € Services

[

[ NON ] [1]Two Sum Testcase
[2,7,11,15]
9
| Use Example Testcases | | Cancel | |W\

Download pre-built shared indexes: Reduce the indexing time and CPU load with pre-built JDK and Maven library shared indexes // Always download // Download once // Don't sho... (today 3:27 PM]

SUONEINON By

411 LF UTF-8 4spaces [Two Sumj00:00:15 W @ |
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class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {



IDE Feature

--BEGIN--

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArra

L
}

return

- -END- -

repeat] (nums.size) { it Int

@InlineOnly
public inline fun repeat(
times: Int,
action: (Int) -> Unit
): Unit
Executes the given function action specified

number of times.

A zero-based index of current iteration is passec
as a parameter to action.

Samples: samples.misc.ControlFlow.repeat
// Unresolved

"kotlin
" StandardKt.class

" KotlinJavaRuntime (kotlin-stdlib-1.7.21.jar)

¢ [Two Sum

134
135
136
137
138
139
140

142

150

152
153
154
155
156
157

- Standard.kt

B o L L A Lh o L N i E o e

For detailed usage information see the documentation for scope functions » .

@kotlin.internal.InlineOnly
@SinceKotlin( version: "1.1")

public inline fun <T> T.takeUnless(predicate: (T) -> Boolean): T? {

contract { this: ContractBuilder

callsInPlace(predicate, InvocationKind.EXACTLY_ONCE)
}
return if (!predicate(this)) this else null

Executes the given function action specified number of times.
A zero-based index of current iteration is passed as a parameter to action.
Samples: samples.misc.ControlFlow.repeat

// Unresolved

@kotlin.internal.InlineOnly
public inline fun repeat(times: Int, action: (Int) -> Unit) {
contract { callsInPlace(action) }
for (index in @ = until < times) {
action(index)



IDE Feature

--BEGIN--
class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
for (i in @ = until < nums.size) {
}

return intArray0f

Range could be replaced with ".indices' call

Replace with indices "<&« More actions...

}
b public infix fun Int.until(
--END-- to: Int
): IntRange

Returns a range from this value up to but
excluding the specified to value.
If the to value is less than or equal to this va
then the returned range is empty.
"kotlin.ranges
"RangeskKt.class

i KotlinJavaRuntime (kotlin-stdlib-1.7.21.jar]

¢ [Two Sum

~J
(o)
(o)
o

~J
o
oo
~J

- JArrays.kt

public val IntArray.indices: IntRange
get() = IntRange(®, lastIndex)

Returns the range of valid indices for the array.

public val LongArray.indices: IntRange
get() = IntRange(®, lastIndex)

Returns the range of valid indices for the array.

public val FloatArray.indices: IntRange
get() = IntRange(®, lastIndex)

Returns the range of valid indices for the array.

public val DoubleArray.indices: IntRange
get() = IntRange(®, lastIndex)



EERW

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
for (i in nums.indices) {
for (j in nums.indices) {
if (nums[i] + nums[j] == target) {
return intArrayOf(i, j)

}

throw IllegalArgumentException("No two sum solution")



EERW

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
for (i in nums.indices) {
for (j in i + 1 until nums.size) {
if (nums[i] + nums[j] == target) {
return intArrayOf(i, j)

}

throw IllegalArgumentException("No two sum solution")



EERW

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
val map = HashMap<Int, Int>()
//Loop

}



EERW

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
val map = HashMap<Int, Int>()
for (i in nums.indices) map[target - nums[i]]?.let {
return intArrayOf(it, i)
} ?: run { map[nums[i]] = i }
throw IllegalArgumentException("No two sum solution")



EERW

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
val map = HashMap<Int, Int>()
for (i in nums.indices) {
when (val it = map[target - nums[i]]) {
null -> map[nums[i]] = i
else -> return intArrayOf(it, i)

}

throw IllegalArgumentException("No two sum solution")



EERW

class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {

val map = HashMap<Int, Int>()

map[nums[@]] = ©

for (i in 1 until nums.size) {
if (map[target - nums[i]] != null)

return intArrayOf(map[target - nums[i]]!!, 1)

map[nums[i]] = i

}

throw IllegalArgumentException("No two sum solution")



Submissions

LeetCode src  main  kotlin  leetcode editor en 1]Two Sum.kt
8 Leetcode [xoolwater] o — ¢ [Two Sum
8 P
§ % B 2x QO % & & ? Q Content
i
<
4 Category ~ Lists v Difficulty ~ Status v Tags~ @
L
E Sort: Title Solution Acceptance Difficulty Frequency
- S Title AC DD F
D [907]Sum of Subarray Minimums 34.5% 0.0%
[2JAdd Two Numbers 39.8% 0.0%
[3]Longest Substring Without Repeating... 33.8% 0.0%
[4]Median of Two Sorted Arrays 35.3% Hard 0.0%
[5]Longest Palindromic Substring 32.4% 0.0%
(6])Zigzag Conversion 43.2% 0.0%
v [7]Reverse Integer 27.3% 0.0%
[8]String to Integer (atoi) 16.6% 0.0%

v [9JPalindrome Number 53.0% Easy 0.0%
[10]Regular Expression Matching 28.2% Hard 0.0%
[11]Container With Most Water 54.3% 0.0%

v [12]integer to Roman 61.6% 0.0%

o I1Dnmnr\ tn Intanar R 204 ;4, N Noz

50 < | > || Go

Leetcode Console

> 2022/11/25 21:26:50
£ B, AHE
3
3|
a m > 2022/11/25 21:26:54
E memn:
e HATHERT 1335 ms, HWT78.02% MIKotlin/EF
g ® A7FHHE:33.5 MB, HiMT51.89% fIKotlin/Ef
a

P Version Control = TODO  © Problems Terminal € Services ({ Leetcode Console

[m

Download pre-built shared indexes: Reduce the indexing time and CPU load with pre-built JDK and Maven library shared indexes // Always download // Download once // Don't show again j/ Configure... (today 10:34 AM)

Solution

LeetCode - [1]Two Sum

Note

L~ A | CurrentFile v Qo P

/7 01 A1TAT YT A v
// Related Topics Array Hash Table o 4UsYs ¥ 1505

--BEGIN--
class Solution {
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {
val map = HashMap<Int, Int>()
map[nums[8]] = @
for (i in 1 = until < nums.size) {
if (map[target - nums[i]] != null)
return intArrayOf(map[target - nums[i]]!!,
map[nums[i]] = i

+
throw IllegalArgumentException("No two sum solutiar

suoneaynoN B

55:6 LF UTF-8 4spaces n O



Submissions

( [1]Two Sum

Content Solution Submissions Note

Time Status Runtime Memory Language
2022%F11E25H ... Accepted 390 ms 41.9MB kotlin
2022113250 .. |Accepted _[222ms |371MB____lkotin |
2022%F11E25H ... Accepted 393ms 41.9MB kotlin
2022%11HB25H ... Accepted 379 ms 425 MB kotlin
2022%F11E23H ... Accepted 374ms 41.9 MB kotlin
2022%11B23H ... Accepted 410 ms 417 MB kotlin
2022%11HB23H ... Accepted 373ms 427 MB kotlin
2022%F11E22H ... Accepted 447 ms 445 MB kotlin

AT B0 [ P | NANAD v NAAANID LAt



Submissions

e0e ¢ Two Sum - LeetCode x  + v
& > C @ leetcode.com/problems/two-sum/submissions/849407663/ h % © & & 0O 9 H
¢ LeetCode < = ProblemList > ©® Oo g
Description Discussion (161) Solutions (13.2K) Submissions % Close
All statuses v All languages v g Kate Lee (¢} Details + Solution
Nov 25, 2022 11:01
Kotlin
Accepted Kotlin
11 hours ago
] N

Accepted Kotlin

11 hours ago Runtime 222 ms Beats (@LR:¥E Memory 37.1 MB EEEIEN 95.26%

Click to check the distribution chart

Accepted

11 hours ago Ll Notes
’:_Ccep‘e“ Kotlin

nours ago Related Tags

0/5

Accepted Kotlin
Nov 23, 2022
A ted class Solution {
Ngcig 2022 Kotlin fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Int): IntArray {

o val map = HashMap<Int, Int>()

mapnums(@]] = @
Accepted Kotiin for (i in 1 until nums.size) {
Nov 23, 2022 if (map[target - nums[i]] != null) {
return intArrayOf(map[target - nums[i]]!!, i)

Accepted

Kotlin
Nov 22, 2022 Console v Run m




LeetCode Problem Search

LeetCode src main kotlin leetcode editor en

“\ Leetcode

W Project

Leetcode [xoolwater]

% ® o xXxQ QO % & &5 ? ©Q

first-bad-version

Category ~ Lists +~ Difficulty ~ Status + Tags~ @

Sort: Title Solution Acceptance Difficulty Frequency

S Title AC

D [907)Sum of Subarray Minimums 34.5%

v [278]First Bad Version 43.0%
[165]Compare Version Numbers 35.4%
[2364)Count Number of Bad Pairs 40.8%

[ATIEIiret Miceina Pocitive

20 A%,

278)First Bad Version.kt

DD

Easy

Hard

© 0o B

& — ( [278First Bad Version

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0 N4

Content Solution Subm

You are a product m
develop a new produ
your product fails
developed based on
after a bad version

Suppose you have n
find out the first
ones to be bad.



LeetCode Problem History ® 0o ®

LeetCode src main kotlin leetcode editor en [ [278)First Bad Version.kt

2 Leetcode [xoolwater] doc

o

§ P B 2O W % 3 [1)Two Sum.kt

- - Ir[7Reverse Integer.kt

¢ first-bad-version I L 1278]First Bad Version.kt

Category +~ Lists ~ Difficulty ~ Status ~ Ta 9_07 Sum of Subarra Minimum:

Sort: Title Solution Acceptance Difficulty Frequency

W Project

o e A ™mrs r



278. First Bad Version

Content Solution Submissions Note

You are a product manager and currently leading a team to
develop a new product. Unfortunately, the latest version of
your product fails the quality check. Since each version is
developed based on the previous version, all the versions
after a bad version are also bad.

Suppose you have n versions [1, 2, ..., n] and you want to
find out the first bad one, which causes all the following

ones to be bad.

You are given an API bool isBadVersion(version) which returns
whether version 1is bad. Implement a function to find the
first bad version. You should minimize the number of calls to
the API.

Example 1:



278. First Bad Version

34 // Constraints: 04 A1 ¥2 A v

35 //

36 //

37 // 1 <= bad <= n <= 2°%* - 1

38 //

39 //

40 // Related Topics Binary Search Interactive u 6523 “F 248
41

42

43 --BEGIN--

44 /* The isBadVersion API is defined in the parent class Ver
45 fun isBadVersion(version: Int) : Boolean {} */

46

47 class Solution: VersichControl() {

48 override fun firstBadVersion(n: Int) : Int {

49 |



EERW

class Solution: VersionControl() {
override fun firstBadVersion(n: Int) : Int {

}



EERW

class Solution: VersionControl() {
override fun firstBadVersion(n: Int) : Int {
var start = 1
var end = n
while (start < end) {
val middle = start + (end - start) / 2
when (isBadVersion(middle)) {
true ->//false? true? _true true true
else ->//false false false false? true

}

return start



EERW

class Solution: VersionControl() {
override fun firstBadVersion(n: Int) : Int {
var start = 1
var end = n
while (start < end) {
val middle = start + (end - start) / 2
when (isBadVersion(middle)) {
true -> end = middle
else -> start = middle + 1

}

return start
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Code with me

&~ “ | CurrentFile v QO P
Code With Me Offline
/7 ! Start Session... 1N A v
// Related TopiC o  permissions.. 1565

i Join Session...

(] (] Code With Me: Start Session
--BEGIN--

class Solution { Set permissions for new guests:
fun twoSum(nums: IntArray, target: Intj: ﬂ © Read-only Edit files Full access Custom ?

for (i in nums.indices) {
o ) ) ‘ Guest_s are not allowed to make any changes on your
for (J in i + 1 = until =< num machine.

if (nums[i] + nums[j] == tar
return intArray0f(i, 3j)

» Permissions Details

} Start call

} Audio and video are off by default. You can activate them on the call.

}

throw IllegalArqumentException("No two sumr sowvcaess




Thanks!
Have a nice Kotli

@YinYin_Kate_Lee



